the fee imposed under Section 75-76-177(1)(c) on race book gross35

revenue shall be deposited into the special fund created in36

Section 4 of House Bill No. 1448, 2005 Regular Session, until such37

time that the total amount deposited into the special fund during38

a fiscal year equals Twenty-four Million Dollars ($24,000,000.00).39

Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this provision during the40

fiscal year in excess of Twenty-four Million Dollars41

($24,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the State General Fund.42

For the period beginning on July 1, 2004, and through June43

30, 2005, twenty-five percent (25%) of the amount of revenue44

collected during each month pursuant to the fee imposed under45

Section 75-76-177(1)(c) shall be deposited into the Budget46

[...]

the fee imposed under Section 75-76-177(1)(c) on race book gross61

revenue shall be deposited into the special fund created in62

Section 4 of House Bill No. 1448, 2005 Regular Session, until such63

time that the total amount deposited into the special fund during64

a fiscal year equals Twenty-four Million Dollars ($24,000,000.00).65

Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this provision during the66

fiscal year in excess of Twenty-four Million Dollars67

($24,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the State General Fund.68

SECTION 4. There is created in the State Treasury a special69

fund to the credit of the Department of Mental Health, which shall70

be comprised of the monies required to be deposited into the fund71